
Suppliers's Copy Order Date:

2024-07-03 21:12:58

Order #:

6432995

PO ORIGIN: HONOLULU, HI 96816 No. of shipments: 1

Billing Info:

Vernon Company

604 W 4th St N

Newton, IA 50208-2065

Ph. : (641) 792-9000

Fax: (641) 792-6901

Shipping From:

GBAG INC

19551 MONTEVINA RD

LOS GATOS, CA 95033

Ph. : 1 (888) 855-6686

Fax: 1 (888) 855-6698

Shipping To:

CENTRAL PACIFIC BANK

MIKAKO TAKEMURA / MARKETING

MARKETING

220 S KING STREET SUITE 1180

HONOLULU, HI 96813

Ph. : 0 (808)203-9635
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Qty Item#
Item

description
Size

Item

Color

Decor.

Color

Method

of

Decor.

Decor.

loc.

Net Cost

(Total)

Decor.

Cost

(Total)

Subtotal

3500 PN1174 210D polyester foldable

bag Reusable, eco-

friendly

14"w x

22"h x

2"d

Full

color

Full

color

Full Color

Dye

Sublimated

Entire

bag

$1.3900

($4,865.0000) 

$0.0000

($0.0000) 

$4,865.0000

1 TRIM is #18 $0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

1 Email virtual proof to

vcs@vernoncompany.com

and cc salesper

$0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

1 Setup charge waived $0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

($0.0000) 

$0.0000

3500 Total

Items
(Additional shipping and sales tax may be applicable)

Total net Cost:

Total Decor. Cost:

Total:

$4,865.0000

$0.0000

$4,865.00
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Production Time: Special Occasion    To arrive by: 2024-08-09

Special Ship Instruction:  Shipping on Manufacturers account Via AIR to Hawaii (duties and taxes included)

Special Misc. Instruction:  **CC STACIEC@vernoncompany.com for all order correspondence***

Refer to artwork named CPB FOLDABLE TOTE BAGS sent via email. Imprint in FULL COLOR on entire bag, TRIM is #18 which is close to PMS326C teal

artwork to continue up handles.

CONTACT THE VERNON COMPANY IMMEDIATELY FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PURCHASE ORDER OR IF THESE TERMS CANNOT BE FULFILLED.

Freight Charges must be included at the time of invoice to be paid. Consignee is responsible for duties and excise taxes. Mark your freight documents

accordingly. Shipment of goods pursuant to this PO constitutes Supplier's representation that it has complied, and has caused such goods to comply,

with all U.S. federal and state law, regulation or standard relating to product safety, testing, certification, labeling or warning applicable to such goods.

Supplier agrees to defend and indemnify purchaser of Supplier's breach of this representation, including legal costs.

PROPOSITION 65: Goods pursuant to this PO must comply with all California Prop 65 regulations and labeling requirements. If a warning label is required,

Supplier is responsible for providing warning statements and product labeling required by Prop 65 to be visible on the products shipped to our customers

on The Vernon Company's behalf, regardless of the ship to location. The Vernon Company must be notified if the item(s) on this PO will require a warning

label. For complete information on Prop 65 regulations, visit www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

NOTICE: Any customer information provided you by The Vernon Company in connection with this purchase order, is CONFIDENTIAL. Such information is

being provided to the supplier only as necessary for the successful pursuit of The Vernon Company's business. Any unauthorized disclosure or use of such

information by the supplier shall constitute a misappropriation of The Vernon Company's confidential information, as well as other unfair and unlawful

business practices, and substantially damage The Vernon Company. In the event of disclosure or use, The Vernon Company shall enforce its rights to the

fullest extent of the law.

For Questions or concerns please contact:

Mike Wells Marketing Connections

4348 Waialae Ave #543

Honolulu, HI 96816

mike@marketingconnections.net

Ph: (808)-739-5800
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