7/3/24, 4:14 PM The Vernon Company





 Suppliers's Copy
 Order Date:
 Order #:

 2024-07-03 21:12:58
 6432995

PO ORIGIN: HONOLULU, HI 96816 No. of shipments: 1

Billing Info: Vernon Company

604 W 4th St N

Newton, IA 50208-2065 Ph.: (641) 792-9000

Fax: (641) 792-6901

Shipping From: GBAG INC

19551 MONTEVINA RD LOS GATOS, CA 95033 Ph.: 1 (888) 855-6686

Fax: 1 (888) 855-6698

**Shipping To:** 

**CENTRAL PACIFIC BANK** 

MIKAKO TAKEMURA / MARKETING

MARKETING

220 S KING STREET SUITE 1180

HONOLULU, HI 96813

Ph.: 0 (808)203-9635

Qty	ltem#	ltem description	Size	ltem Color	Decor. Color	Method of Decor.	Decor. loc.	Net Cost (Total)	Decor. Cost (Total)	Subtotal
3500	PN1174	210D polyester foldable bag Reusable, eco- friendly	14"w x 22"h x 2"d	Full color	Full color	Full Color Dye Sublimated	Entire bag	\$1.3900 (\$4,865.0000)	\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$4,865.0000
1		TRIM is #18						\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000
1		Email virtual proof to vcs@vernoncompany.com and cc salesper						\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000
1		Setup charge waived						\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000 (\$0.0000)	\$0.0000
3500	Total Items	Total net Cost:  (Additional shipping and sales tax may be applicable)  Total Decor. Cost:  Total:								\$4,865.0000 \$0.0000 <b>\$4,865.00</b>

Production Time: Special Occasion To arrive by: 2024-08-09

Special Ship Instruction: Shipping on Manufacturers account Via AIR to Hawaii (duties and taxes included)

Special Misc. Instruction: \*\*CC STACIEC@vernoncompany.com for all order correspondence\*\*\*

Refer to artwork named CPB FOLDABLE TOTE BAGS sent via email. Imprint in FULL COLOR on entire bag, TRIM is #18 which is close to PMS326C teal artwork to continue up handles.

CONTACT THE VERNON COMPANY IMMEDIATELY FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PURCHASE ORDER OR IF THESE TERMS CANNOT BE FULFILLED. Freight Charges must be included at the time of invoice to be paid. Consignee is responsible for duties and excise taxes. Mark your freight documents accordingly. Shipment of goods pursuant to this PO constitutes Supplier's representation that it has complied, and has caused such goods to comply, with all U.S. federal and state law, regulation or standard relating to product safety, testing, certification, labeling or warning applicable to such goods. Supplier agrees to defend and indemnify purchaser of Supplier's breach of this representation, including legal costs.

PROPOSITION 65: Goods pursuant to this PO must comply with all California Prop 65 regulations and labeling requirements. If a warning label is required, Supplier is responsible for providing warning statements and product labeling required by Prop 65 to be visible on the products shipped to our customers on The Vernon Company's behalf, regardless of the ship to location. The Vernon Company must be notified if the item(s) on this PO will require a warning label. For complete information on Prop 65 regulations, visit www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

NOTICE: Any customer information provided you by The Vernon Company in connection with this purchase order, is CONFIDENTIAL. Such information is being provided to the supplier only as necessary for the successful pursuit of The Vernon Company's business. Any unauthorized disclosure or use of such information by the supplier shall constitute a misappropriation of The Vernon Company's confidential information, as well as other unfair and unlawful business practices, and substantially damage The Vernon Company. In the event of disclosure or use, The Vernon Company shall enforce its rights to the fullest extent of the law.

## For Questions or concerns please contact:

Mike Wells Marketing Connections 4348 Waialae Ave #543 Honolulu, HI 96816 mike@marketingconnections.net Ph: (808)-739-5800